Sentinel Lighting 48,433 - 48,433- - -  - (48,433) 0.00% 100.00%
Street Lighting 31,723,369 - 31,723,369- - 31,684,027- (39,342)

- -  - (0)
TOTAL - 7,396,491,889- (1,437,232,154) (5,959,259,735) (2,597,169,827) (0) (2,565,485,800) (3,362,089,908)
% 100.00% 100.00% 43.58% 0.00% 56.42% 43.58% 56.42% 100.00%

Step 2: 2021 Forecasted Commodity Prices
 non-RPP

Step 2a: GA Modifier ($/MWh)  Source:   Table 1: RPP Prices and GA Modifier: May 1, 2019 to October 31, 2019*

Step 2b: Forecasted Commodity Prices  Table 1: Average RPP Supply Cost Summary  non-RPP RPP

HOEP ($/MWh) Load-Weighted Price for RPP Consumers $30.09) $30.09)
Global Adjustment ($/MWh) Impact of the Global Adjustment $120.94) $120.94)
Adjustments ($/MWh) $1.00)
TOTAL ($/MWh) Average Supply Cost for RPP Consumers $151.04) $151.04) $152.04)
$/kWh $0.15104) $0.15104) $0.15204)
Percentage shares (%) non-RPP (GA mod/non-GA mod), RPP 43.58% 0.00% 56.42%
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE ($/kWh) (Sum of I43, J43 and L43) ($ 0.1516)   $0.0658) $0.0000) $0.0858)

Step 3: Commodity Expense
(volumes for the bridge and test year are loss adjusted)

Class A 2022 2023
Customer Revenue Expense kWh Volume kW Volume HOEP Rate/kWh Avg GA/kW Amount kWh Volume kW Volume HOEP Rate/kWh Avg GA/kW Amount
General Service 50 to 1,499 kW 4035 4705 (282,214,697) (564,689) - 0.02645-   35.84 $27,706,625 (282,841,938) (564,967) - 0.03009-   35.84 $28,761,841
General Service 1,500-4999 kW 4010 4705 (532,363,695) (1,090,992) - 0.02645-   35.84 $53,189,044 (532,526,752) (1,091,268) - 0.03009-   35.84 $55,139,980
Large Use (573,902,832) (1,043,602) - 0.02645-   35.84 $52,589,303 (573,045,317) (1,042,311) - 0.03009-   35.84 $54,604,433

- 1,388,481,224- (2,699,283) $133,484,972 - 1,388,414,007- (2,698,546) $138,506,254

Class B 2022 2023
Customer Revenue Expense
Class Name UoM USA # USA # Volume rate ($/kWh): Amount Volume rate ($/kWh): Amount
Residential kWh 4006 4705 (2,349,232,208) 0.1416 $332,645,314 (2,375,626,880) $0.1516) $360,144,570
General Service < 50 kW kWh 4010 4705 (722,607,994) 0.1416 $102,319,457 (721,092,436) $0.1516) $109,317,472
General Service 50 to 1,499 kW kWh 4035 4705 (2,636,407,477) 0.1416 $373,308,603 (2,642,267,071) $0.1516) $400,567,170
General Service 1,500-4999 kW kWh 4010 4705 (172,584,487) 0.1416 $24,437,525 (172,637,348) $0.1516) $26,171,788

[…]

Sentinel Lighting 48,433 - 48,433- - -  - (48,433) 0.00% 100.00%
Street Lighting 31,723,369 - 31,723,369- - 31,684,027- (39,342)

- -  - (0)
TOTAL - 7,396,491,889- (1,437,232,154) (5,959,259,735) (2,597,169,827) (0) (2,565,485,800) (3,362,089,908)
% 100.00% 100.00% 43.58% 0.00% 56.42% 43.58% 56.42% 100.00%

Step 2: 2021 Forecasted Commodity Prices
 non-RPP

Step 2a: GA Modifier ($/MWh)  Source:   Table 1: RPP Prices and GA Modifier: May 1, 2019 to October 31, 2019*

Step 2b: Forecasted Commodity Prices  Table 1: Average RPP Supply Cost Summary  non-RPP RPP

HOEP ($/MWh) Load-Weighted Price for RPP Consumers $40.82) $40.82)
Global Adjustment ($/MWh) Impact of the Global Adjustment $122.22) $122.22)
Adjustments ($/MWh) $1.00)
TOTAL ($/MWh) Average Supply Cost for RPP Consumers $163.04) $163.04) $164.04)
$/kWh $0.16304) $0.16304) $0.16404)
Percentage shares (%) non-RPP (GA mod/non-GA mod), RPP 43.58% 0.00% 56.42%
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE ($/kWh) (Sum of I43, J43 and L43) ($ 0.1636)   $0.0711) $0.0000) $0.0925)

Step 3: Commodity Expense
(volumes for the bridge and test year are loss adjusted)

Class A 2023 2024
Customer Revenue Expense kWh Volume kW Volume HOEP Rate/kWh Avg GA/kW Amount kWh Volume kW Volume HOEP Rate/kWh Avg GA/kW Amount
General Service 50 to 1,499 kW 4035 4705 (282,841,938) (564,967) - 0.03009-   35.84 $28,761,841 (284,143,471) (566,394) - 0.04082-   35.84 $31,900,935
General Service 1,500-4999 kW 4010 4705 (532,526,752) (1,091,268) - 0.03009-   35.84 $55,139,980 (534,022,353) (1,093,784) - 0.04082-   35.84 $61,005,078
Large Use (573,045,317) (1,042,311) - 0.03009-   35.84 $54,604,433 (573,847,735) (1,043,519) - 0.04082-   35.84 $60,829,103

- 1,388,414,007- (2,698,546) $138,506,254 - 1,392,013,559- (2,703,697) $153,735,115

Class B 2023 2024
Customer Revenue Expense
Class Name UoM USA # USA # Volume rate ($/kWh): Amount Volume rate ($/kWh): Amount
Residential kWh 4006 4705 (2,375,626,880) 0.1516 $360,144,570 (2,410,578,720) $0.1636) $394,376,986
General Service < 50 kW kWh 4010 4705 (721,092,436) 0.1516 $109,317,472 (721,270,129) $0.1636) $118,001,680
General Service 50 to 1,499 kW kWh 4035 4705 (2,642,267,071) 0.1516 $400,567,170 (2,654,425,798) $0.1636) $434,271,006
General Service 1,500-4999 kW kWh 4010 4705 (172,637,348) 0.1516 $26,171,788 (173,122,200) $0.1636) $28,323,245

[…]

Sentinel Lighting 48,433 - 48,433- - -  - (48,433) 0.00% 100.00%
Street Lighting 31,723,369 - 31,723,369- - 31,684,027- (39,342)

- -  - (0)
TOTAL - 7,396,491,889- (1,437,232,154) (5,959,259,735) (2,597,169,827) (0) (2,565,485,800) (3,362,089,908)
% 100.00% 100.00% 43.58% 0.00% 56.42% 43.58% 56.42% 100.00%

Step 2: 2021 Forecasted Commodity Prices
 non-RPP

Step 2a: GA Modifier ($/MWh)  Source:   Table 1: RPP Prices and GA Modifier: May 1, 2019 to October 31, 2019*

Step 2b: Forecasted Commodity Prices  Table 1: Average RPP Supply Cost Summary  non-RPP RPP

HOEP ($/MWh) Load-Weighted Price for RPP Consumers $40.18) $40.18)
Global Adjustment ($/MWh) Impact of the Global Adjustment $129.86) $129.86)
Adjustments ($/MWh) $1.00)
TOTAL ($/MWh) Average Supply Cost for RPP Consumers $170.04) $170.04) $171.04)
$/kWh $0.17004) $0.17004) $0.17104)
Percentage shares (%) non-RPP (GA mod/non-GA mod), RPP 43.58% 0.00% 56.42%
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE ($/kWh) (Sum of I43, J43 and L43) ($ 0.1706)   $0.0741) $0.0000) $0.0965)

Step 3: Commodity Expense
(volumes for the bridge and test year are loss adjusted)

Class A 2024 2025
Customer Revenue Expense kWh Volume kW Volume HOEP Rate/kWh Avg GA/kW Amount kWh Volume kW Volume HOEP Rate/kWh Avg GA/kW Amount
General Service 50 to 1,499 kW 4035 4705 (284,143,471) (566,394) - 0.04082- 35.84 $31,900,935 (284,246,863) (565,770) - 0.04018- 35.84 $31,701,743
General Service 1,500-4999 kW 4010 4705 (534,022,353) (1,093,784) - 0.04082-   35.84 $61,005,078 (533,340,478) (1,092,640) - 0.04018-   35.84 $60,596,536
Large Use (573,847,735) (1,043,519) - 0.04082-   35.84 $60,829,103 (571,399,410) (1,039,825) - 0.04018-   35.84 $60,232,809

- 1,392,013,559- (2,703,697) $153,735,115 - 1,388,986,751- (2,698,235) $152,531,088

Class B 2024 2025
Customer Revenue Expense
Class Name UoM USA # USA # Volume rate ($/kWh): Amount Volume rate ($/kWh): Amount
Residential kWh 4006 4705 (2,410,578,720) 0.1636 $394,376,986 (2,431,193,197) $0.1706) $414,771,910
General Service < 50 kW kWh 4010 4705 (721,270,129) 0.1636 $118,001,680 719,290,710 $0.1706) $122,714,057
General Service 50 to 1,499 kW kWh 4035 4705 (2,654,425,798) 0.1636 $434,271,006 (2,655,391,664) $0.1706) $453,021,123
General Service 1,500-4999 kW kWh 4010 4705 (173,122,200) 0.1636 $28,323,245 (172,901,145) $0.1706) $29,497,671